

The Junior League of Fort Wayne New Member Information

MEMBER INFORMATION

Check one: Miss Mrs. I	Ms. 🗌 Other						
Name							
Last	First	Middle					
Address		City					
Street	Street		Zip				
Home Phone	e Cell Phone						
E-mail Address							
Birthday Ag	e						
Place of Employment							
Title Work Phone							
How long have you lived in the Fort Wa	yne area?						
If you recently moved to the Fort Wayne	e area, from where?						
How did you hear about the Junior Leag	gue of Fort Wayne (J	_FW)?					
Do you have any relatives associated w If so, who?	5 -	Yes No					
Please list any community activities you are currently involved in:							
What are your hobbies?							
What types of training are you interested in receiving from JLFW?							
Please rank in order the reasons you hat important reason, and 6 being the least		e Junior League (1 be	eing the most				
Networking opportunities Training opportunities	_ To meet friends _ To volunteer	A friend reco To impact th					
Preferred Method of communication:	home phone	ell phone 🗌 email	🗌 mail				



The Junior League of Fort Wayne New Member Information

MISSION

The Junior League of Fort Wayne, Inc. is an organization of women committed to promoting voluntarism, developing the potential of women and improving the community through effective action and leadership of trained volunteers. Its purpose is exclusively educational and charitable.

VISION

The leading force in building a better future for women and children.

OUTREACH STATEMENT

The Association of Junior Leagues International reaches out to women of all races, religions and national origins who demonstrate an interest in and commitment to voluntarism.

FOCUS

The Junior League of Fort Wayne is focused on issues, activities, and education around food insecurity.

APPLICATION

To become a New Member of the Junior League of Fort Wayne, please complete and submit the New Member Information Sheet along with a dues check made payable to the *Junior League of Fort Wayne*.

MEMBER AGREEMENT

Each New Member of The Junior League of Fort Wayne, Inc. is responsible for the following:

- Upholding the Member Responsibilities (see attached)
- Pay annual dues of \$150 (prorated based on when application is submitted) and pay New Member fee of \$25
- Fulfilling the mission of the Junior League of Fort Wayne by being <u>placed on a committee and</u> <u>actively participating in that committee.</u>
- Ensuring Adequate Financial Resources of the Junior League of Fort Wayne by:

I fully understand the responsibilities of a New Member of the Junior League of Fort Wayne and agree to complete the above responsibilities.

I understand that the New Member fee of \$25 and the 2022-2023 annual dues of \$150 - prorated based on when a member joins JLFW - are non-refundable and non-transferable and are due with this application.

SIGNATURE:

DATE:

If you have questions, please contact Brittany Peavler at peavlerbrittany@gmail.com or 260-438-3347 or

the Junior League of Fort Wayne office at office@jlfw.org or 260-387-5592.

Completed paperwork and check should be sent to:

Junior League of Fort Wayne 1010 Memorial Way, Suite 104 Fort Wayne, IN 46805



Please sign and return with your New Member Information Sheet

Member Responsibilities

(APPENDIX A to Operational Policies)

Our membership requirements and opportunities are designed to help members more fully participate in and enjoy their Junior League experience.

Ensuring Adequate Financial Resources

Members are responsible for making sure that the Junior League of Fort Wayne has adequate financial resources to carry out its work and to fulfill its mission. The following are the financial responsibilities of our members:

Provisional Pro-Rated Dues					
Month	Dues Amount	New Member Fee	Annual Dinner	Total Due	
June	\$110.00	\$25.00	\$40.00	\$175.00	
July	\$100.83	\$25.00	\$40.00	\$165.83	
August	\$91.67	\$25.00	\$40.00	\$156.67	
September	\$82.50	\$25.00	\$40.00	\$147.50	
October	\$73.33	\$25.00	\$40.00	\$138.33	
November	\$64.17	\$25.00	\$40.00	\$129.17	
December	\$55.00	\$25.00	\$40.00	\$120.00	
January	\$45.83	\$25.00	\$40.00	\$110.83	
February	\$36.67	\$25.00	\$40.00	\$101.67	
March	\$27.50	\$25.00	\$40.00	\$92.50	
April	\$18.33	\$25.00	\$40.00	\$83.33	
Мау	\$9.17	\$25.00	\$40.00	\$74.17	

Membership Opportunities

To complete the mission, it is important that all members are actively engaged. Activities are posted on Facebook and communicated by email via Tuesday Tidbits. In addition to your active participation on your committee, generally there are additional opportunities to engage in each month, however participation in those activities is optional.

Please sign and return with your New Member Information Sheet

Leave of Absence

Members may request a leave of absence for up to 3 months, as approved by the Membership VP.

Members who take a Leave of Absence for 4 or more months will not be able to count that year as an Active year.

Dues

JLFW members are required to pay annual dues of \$150 per League year. (Annual dues are prorated in January for the next New Member cohort to join JLFW.)

There is one-time \$25 fee when a member joins that helps pay for training and volunteer supplies needed for our New Member cohort sessions.

Member Signature and Date: _____

The Junior League of Fort Wayne is an organization of women committed to promoting voluntarism, developing the potential of women and improving the community through effective action and leadership of trained volunteers. Its purpose is exclusively educational and charitable. Our Vision is to be the leading force in building a better future for women and children.



Member Copy - please retain for your records

Member Responsibilities

(APPENDIX A to Operational Policies)

Our membership requirements and opportunities are designed to help members more fully participate in and enjoy their Junior League experience.

Ensuring Adequate Financial Resources

Members are responsible for making sure that the Junior League of Fort Wayne has adequate financial resources to carry out its work and to fulfill its mission. The following are the financial responsibilities of our members:

• Pay annual dues of \$150 per League Year (Annual dues are prorated based on when a member joins JLFW)

Membership Opportunities

To complete the mission, it is important that all members are actively engaged. Activities are posted on Facebook and communicated by email via Tuesday Tidbits. In addition to your active participation on your committee, generally there are additional opportunities to engage in each month, however participation in those activities is optional.

Leave of Absence

Members may request a leave of absence for up to 3 months, as approved by the Membership VP.

Members who take a Leave of Absence for 4 or more months will not be able to count that year as an Active year.

Dues

JLFW members are required to pay annual dues of \$150 per League year. (Annual dues are prorated in January for the next New Member cohort to join JLFW.)

There is one-time \$25 fee when a member joins that helps pay for training and volunteer supplies needed for our New Member cohort sessions.

Member Signature and Date: _____

The Junior League of Fort Wayne is an organization of women committed to promoting voluntarism, developing the potential of women and improving the community through effective action and leadership of trained volunteers. Its purpose is exclusively educational and charitable. Our Vision is to be the leading force in building a better future for women and children.